
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/12/15 1st Payment 1,248,107

2nd Payment 1,298,031
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,349,952

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,403,951

5th Payment 1,460,109

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 1,518,513

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 1,579,253

3 08/12/15 Wed $21,824,087 $33,015,689 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.0% 17.3% 8th Payment 1,642,424

4 08/15/15 Sat $24,874,011 $45,351,728 $70,000,000 $45,132,173 1.551 6.9% 23.0% 9th Payment 1,708,121

5 08/19/15 Wed $22,896,959 $56,707,267 $80,000,000 $51,579,626 1.551 6.3% 27.8% 10th Payment 1,776,445

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,082,823 $70,138,746 $90,000,000 $58,027,079 1.551 7.4% 33.2% 11th Payment 1,847,503

7 08/26/15 Wed $28,570,825 $84,308,187 $100,000,000 $64,474,533 1.551 7.8% 38.4% 12th Payment 1,921,403

8 08/29/15 Sat $32,174,394 $100,264,785 $110,000,000 $70,921,986 1.551 8.8% 43.8% 13th Payment 1,998,259

9 09/02/15 Wed $32,142,178 $116,118,557 $120,000,000 $77,369,439 1.551 8.8% 48.8% 14th Payment 2,078,190

10 09/05/15 Sat $36,588,720 $133,129,418 $138,000,000 $89,000,000 1.551 9.9% 53.8% 15th Payment 2,161,317

11 09/09/15 Wed $33,550,006 $148,727,517 $154,000,000 $99,300,000 1.551 9.1% 58.1% 16th Payment 2,247,770

12 09/12/15 Sat $41,052,544 $167,813,703 $171,000,000 $110,300,000 1.551 11.1% 62.7% 17th Payment 2,337,681

13 09/16/15 Wed $39,253,507 $186,063,479 $188,000,000 $121,200,000 1.551 10.6% 66.6% 18th Payment 2,431,188

14 09/19/15 Sat $50,084,104 $209,348,626 $211,000,000 $136,000,000 1.551 13.3% 71.1% 19th Payment 2,528,436

15 09/23/15 Wed $49,066,883 $232,160,846 $208,000,000 $134,107,028 1.551 13.1% 74.9% 20th Payment 2,629,573

16 09/26/15 Sat $63,847,216 $261,844,751 $230,000,000 $148,300,000 1.551 16.7% 79.0% 21st Payment 2,734,756

17 09/30/15 Wed $60,234,506 $289,069,491 $261,000,000 $168,300,000 1.551 15.8% 82.4% 22nd Payment 2,844,146

18 10/03/15 Sat $81,168,965 $324,288,778 $289,000,000 $186,300,000 1.551 20.7% 86.0% 23rd Payment 2,957,912

19 10/07/15 Wed $83,635,612 $360,578,346 $317,000,000 $204,400,000 1.551 21.2% 89.0% 24th Payment 3,076,229

20 10/10/15 Sat $122,565,138 $413,759,470 $380,000,000 $245,000,000 1.551 29.5% 92.2% 25th Payment 3,199,278

21 10/14/15 Wed $219,961,659 $516,630,836 $500,000,000 $322,400,000 1.551 46.6% 95.9% 26th Payment 3,327,249

22 10/17/15 Sat $303,961,541 $648,520,024 $650,000,000 $419,100,000 1.551 58.0% 98.3% 27th Payment 3,460,339

28th Payment 3,598,752

29th Payment 3,742,702

30th Payment 3,892,411

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/12/2015


